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Case No. 24A931 
 

 

Before    The 

United  States   Supreme Court     

 

 
J.G.G., Et al.,  Appellees-Plaintiffs, 

 
v. 

DONALD J. TRUMP, as President of the United  

States, Et al.,  Appellants-Defendants 
 

 

 
On Appeal from the U.S. District Court for the District of 

Columbia, Case 1:25-cv-00766,  Hon. James E. Boasberg 

 

 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 

For the 

AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF  
by the American Rights Alliance 
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It is hereby certified that all parties required 

to be served – being the lead counsel for each of the 

two principal sides – have been served with three (3) 

copies of the Amicus Curiae Brief of the 

American Rights Alliance in support of the 

Defendants-Appellants’ Application To Vacate 

The Orders Issued By The United States 

District Court For The District Of Columbia 

And Request For An Immediate Administrative 

Stay, and the Amicus Curiae’s motion for leave to 

file brief (unless obviated by the consent of the 

principal parties) via email and first-class mail, 

postage prepaid, as of the 1st day of April 2025. 

These are:   

SARAH M. HARRIS  

Acting Solicitor General  

Counsel of Record  

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

950 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
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Washington, D.C. 20530-0001  

SupremeCtBriefs@USDOJ.gov 

Switchboard:  (202) 514-2217  

Fax:  (202) 514-8844 

 

 

LEE GELERNT 

 

AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES 

UNION FOUNDATION 

Email: lgelernt@aclu.org 

Switchboard: 212-549-2607  

Fax: 212-549-2654 

125 Broad Street, 18th Floor 

New York, NY 10004-2400 

 

In addition to serving three (3) copies of 

the brief and motion for leave upon the lead 

counsel for the Government Defendants and 

the for the certified Plaintiff class, every 

attorney appearing during the conduct of this 

case – including those applying for pro hac 

vice status – is being served by email.  These 

are: 
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Noelle Smith* 

Oscar Sarabia Roman* 

AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES 

UNION FOUNDATION 

425 California Street, Suite 700 

San Francisco, CA 94104 

(415) 343-0770 

nsmith@aclu.org 

osarabia@aclu.org 

 

Arthur B. Spitzer  

Scott Michelman  

AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES 

UNION FOUNDATION OF THE 

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 

529 14th Street, NW, Suite 722 

Washington, D.C. 20045 

(202) 457-0800 

aspitzer@acludc.org 

smichelman@acludc.org 

 

 

Daniel Galindo  

Ashley Gorski* 

Omar C. Jadwat* 

Hina Shamsi  

Patrick Toomey* 

Sidra Mahfooz* 

AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES 

UNION FOUNDATION, 



5 

 

125 Broad Street, 18th Floor 

New York, NY 10004 

(212) 549-2660 

lgelernt@aclu.org 

dgalindo@aclu.org 

agorski@aclu.org 

ojadwat@aclu.org 

hshamsi@aclu.org 

ptoomey@aclu.org  

smahfooz@aclu.org 

Somil B. Trivedi 

Bradley Girard  

Michael Waldman  

 

Sarah Rich* 

Skye Perryman  

DEMOCRACY FORWARD  

FOUNDATION 

P.O. Box 34553 

Washington, DC 20043 

Phone: (202) 448-9090 

Fax: (202) 796-4426 

strivedi@democracyforward.org  

bgirard@democracyforward.org 

mwaldman@democracyforward.org 

srich@democracyforward.org 

sperryman@democracyforward.org  

 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs-Petitioners 

*Pro bono representation certificates 
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or Pro hac vice motions forthcoming 

 

 

CHRISTINA P. GREER  

E-Mail: Christina.P.Greer@usdoj.gov 

Senior Litigation Counsel  

Office of Immigration Litigation  

District Court Section  

United States Department of Justice  

P.O. Box 868, Ben Franklin Station  

Washington, DC 20530  

Phone: (202) 598-8770  

 

 
 

I declare under penalty of perjury that the 

foregoing is true and correct. Executed on 

this April 1, 2025. 

     /s/   Peter Ticktin____     

                                 Peter Ticktin, Esquire 

     The Ticktin Law Group 

                      270 SW Natura Avenue 

                      Deerfield Beach, FL 33441 

                                (561) 232-2222 

                                pt@LegalBrains.com 

 Counsel for Amicus Curiae 

      


